



\$~48 & 49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 1166/2024 CRL.M.A. 29764/2024 CRL.M.A.
29765/2024

+ CRL.REV.P. 1172/2024 CRL.M.A. 28891/2024

LENIN RAGHUVANSHIPetitioner

Through: Mr. Satish Tamta, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Shariq Iqbal and Ms. Manavi Joshi,
Advs.

versus

STATE (N C T OF DELHI)Respondent

Through: Mr. Hitesh Vali, APP for the State
with SI Kajal Tyagi, PS Pahar Ganj.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

% **23.10.2024**

1. List on 12th November, 2024 at 4:30 P.M.
2. The next date of 18th November, 2024 stands cancelled.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

OCTOBER 23, 2024/MK