



\$~39 & 40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 1166/2024 CRL.M.A. 29764/2024 CRL.M.A.
29765/2024

40

+ CRL.REV.P. 1172/2024 CRL.M.A. 28891/2024

LENIN RAGHUVANSHI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Satish Tamta, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Shariq Iqbal and Ms. Manavi Joshi,
Advts.

versus

STATE N C T OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Hitesh Vali, APP for the State
with SI Kajal Tyagi, PS Pahar Ganj.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

12.11.2024

%

1. It is already 5:45 pm.
2. These matters could not be heard today.
3. Re-notify on 17th December 2024.
4. Interim orders to continue till then.
5. Trial Court may schedule a date post the next date fixed before this Court.
6. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

NOVEMBER 12, 2024/sm