



\$~36 & 37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 1166/2024, CRL.M.A. 29764/2024, CRL.M.A.
29765/2024 & CRL.M.A. 28697/2024

LENIN RAGHUVANSHIPetitioner

Through: Mr. Shariq Iqbal, Adv.

Versus

STATE (N C T OF DELHI)Respondent

Through: Mr. Manoj Pant, APP for the State
along with SI Manish, P.S. Paharganj

37

+ CRL.REV.P. 1172/2024 & CRL.M.A. 28891/2024

LENIN RAGHUVANSHIPetitioner

Through: Mr. Shariq Iqbal, Adv.

Versus

STATE N C T OF DELHIRespondent

Through: Mr. Manoj Pant, APP for the State
along with SI Manish, P.S. Paharganj

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

29.01.2025

%

1. The learned counsel appearing for the petitioner is in some personal difficulty.
2. At his request, list on 24.04.2025.



3. Interim order (s), if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.
4. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

JANUARY 29, 2025/A

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

Click here to check corrigendum, if any