



\$~67 & 68

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 1166/2024, CRL.M.A. 28697/2024, CRL.M.A. 29764/2024, CRL.M.A. 29765/2024

LENIN RAGHUVANSHI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Satish Tamta, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Shariq Iqbal and Ms. Nisha
Narayanan, Advs.

Versus

STATE (N C T OF DELHI)

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Meenakshi Dahiya, APP for the
State with Ms. Vanshika Singh and
Ms. Apoorva Khosla and Mr.
Aditya Vikram Singh, Advocates
with SI Sonu Kr., PS: Paharganj

68

CRL.REV.P. 1172/2024, CRL.M.A. 28891/2024

LENIN RAGHUVANSHI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Satish Tamta, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Shariq Iqbal and Ms. Nisha
Narayanan, Advs.

Versus

STATE N C T OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Meenakshi Dahiya, APP for the
State with Ms. Vanshika Singh and
Ms. Apoorva Khosla and Mr.
Aditya Vikram Singh, Advocates
with SI Sonu Kr., PS: Paharganj

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

29.04.2026

%



It is already 04:40 P.M. Due to paucity of time the present matters could not be taken up for hearing, in interest of justice, renotify on 24.09.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

APRIL 29, 2026/So