



\$~93 & 118

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 1166/2024, CRL.M.A. 28697/2024, CRL.M.A. 29764/2024, CRL.M.A. 29765/2024

LENIN RAGHUVANSHIPetitioner

Through: Counsel (appearance not given)

versus

STATE (N C T OF DELHI)Respondent

Through: Ms. Meenakshi Dahiya, APP
SI- Ravinder Kumar, PS: Paharganj

118

CRL.REV.P. 1172/2024, CRL.M.A. 28891/2024

LENIN RAGHUVANSHIPetitioner

Through: Counsel (appearance not given)

versus

STATE N C T OF DELHIRespondent

Through: Ms. Meenakshi Dahiya, APP\
SI- Ravinder Kumar, PS: Paharganj

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

% **06.07.2026**

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks, and is granted, a period of *four weeks* for filing his respective written synopsis, before addressing arguments, not exceeding *five pages*, giving a chronological list of dates and events and relevant documents, if any, alongwith duly highlighted judgments setting out the propositions of law therein, he wishes to rely upon.



2. Renotify on 27.08.2026 at 04:00 P.M.
3. As such, the date already fixed i.e. 24.09.2026 is cancelled.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

JULY 6, 2026/Ab